Agenda Item #: 3-C-15

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: September 18, 2018 {X} Consent { } Regular
{ } Workshop { } Public Hearing

Department: Engineering and Public Works
Submitted By: Engineering and Public Works
Submitted For: Construction Coordination Division

L EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Change Order No. 6 with
Community Asphalt Corp. (CAC) in the amount of $5,427.50, including a time extension of 10
days, for the construction of modifications to the drainage system for the Toney Penna and Old
Dixie Highway (R2016-1315) project. In accordance with County PPM CW-F-050, change orders
exceeding the cumulative 120 day threshold for time extensions must be submitted by the initiating
Department as a receive and file agenda item.

SUMMARY: The Contract Review Committee approved Change Order No. 6 on August 8,2018.
Change Order No. 6 will allow CAC to construct modifications to the drainage system required
for the project, and will include a time extension of 10 days necessary to complete the work. The
Small Business Enterprises (SBE) goal for all contracts is 15%. CAC’s commitment of 11.6%
SBE participation was the highest of the two bidders for the contract. Their SBE participation for
this change order is 0% and their cumulative SBE participation to date including this change order
is 2.84%. However, CAC expects to meet their SBE goal by completion of the contract. District
1 (LBH)

Background and Justification: Change Order No. 6 is due to plan revisions for unforeseen
conditions in the field and errors and omissions in the design.

Attachments:
1. Location Map
2. ‘Change Order No. 6 with Exhibits A, B — E and Schedule 1

Recommended by: ,——47 /Z é/ S sE= L 2ol 7

Department Director Date

Approved by: ?dd&\_/ 4’ 6 l jg

Assistant County Administrator Date




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Capital Expenditures $5.428 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $5.428 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No:

"Fund 3501 Dept 361 Unit 1004 Object 6551
Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Road Impact Fee Fund -~ Zone 1

Toney Penna Dr & 0ld Dixie Hwy

Change Order #6 $5,427.50

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _. Q)(\N’\Ij/ MA/

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

Qe 6l

@ “Z/\ OEME jﬁaglil)m\%tﬁ C&y/ék 7 a%éontml |

B. Approved as to Form
and Legal Sufficiency:

/ Aé&i ant County Atfornéy

C. Othgr Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.
2
FACOMMON\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTW02018\18.461.CO.DOC

Tos(1§¢



PROJECT LOCATION

TONEY PENNA DRIVE AND O
PALM BEACH COUNTY PR

LD DIXIE HIGHWAY
OJECT NO. 2002109

ATTACHMENT 1

| Spacen

—
. O
P %
B
=g §
L
A E;
LM

Todd Street Jénes

APt

0081,

‘sve‘ﬂnacx W
Velsidgog ™

“PROJECT *
LOCATION

}"/
'
P-4
=3
g
i

\Y

Al

N

WY

ER

*
Ry ; &
VIk ROSINA

CASTT

LS,

- 2T g
Jomt‘ﬁ@k'
Hexdwaters

2~y Preserr

M

SO
oRE
wae SRS

Bt

T ¢R

HicH

ST

Bk

Sr

Tl

ST

MARQUETTE

BIST N |

LOCATION MAP

NBUSH DR
SREDAUD RO
€ PIKERUSH Rp
K

Aad s 8 e,

P

¥




PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
P. O. BOX 21229, WEST PALM BEACH, Fl. 33416-1225

REQUESTING DIVISION: INFORMATION:
_ __ ROAD & BRIDGE DATE 6:22/18
_ NEW AUTHORIZATION __TRAFAC REQUESTOR  Stezhen O’Neil
X_CHANGEORDERNO. 6 . ROADWAY PRODUCTION  COMMISSION DISTRICT NO:
—_ SUPPLEMENTAL NO. _X CONSTRUCTION COOR. RESOLUTION NO: R2016-1315 _
__OTHER: __ STREETSCAPE PBC PO NUMBER:
PRQOJECT LOCATION/LIMITS: __Tone: Penna Drive and Old Dixie Hi;hwa, o _
PROJECT NUMBER: __ 2002108 _ e _ BUDGEY LINEITEM:
CONTRACTNO: = o CONTRACT DATE: ___ Sestemberz? 2016
R At R s S SR
CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR: _ Communit: Aschalt Corp. . .. VENDORE
CONTACT: ___ VemonWalker =~ CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: _ 561-790-6467
mgumqgmmmwmmgmmmmm‘mmm t
standing water and an error;omission in desl:;n of control structure $-12 and Includes s 10 da, contract time extension.
See Exhibit “A” ~ Chanze Order detalls _ —
See Exhiblt “8” - Plan RevislonMo.6. e
See Exhiblt “C" — Contractor’s Cost Pro; csal for Revision No. 6
See Exhiblt *D” —Plan Revision No.7 R =
See Exhibit “E” ~ Contractor’s Cost Proi:osalfor Revision No. 7 .

mwlmmdﬁkmmmmmmmmm lsnottoexceed $ 542750

The Small Business Enterprise (SBE} goal for this contract is 11,61%. The estimated SBE participation for this request is __ g%,
The cumulative SBE participation to date for this Contract Including this request is _2.84%.

Paim Beach County Engineering znd Public Works Contact:

MarkTomlinson "]/ Director Construction Cosrdinstion _561-684-4180 ] _
Name Title — Telephone Number

 paud Susllsitrop, Executive Vice President
Print Name and 1
Loioo i iosion i

PALM BEACH COUNTY APPROVALS

Deputy County Engineer




CHANGE ORDER Exhibit “A”

1. Owner Initiated __ Quantity Overruns/Underruns

___Differing Site Conditions __ Request By Another Agency/Outside Party:

___ Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes

_2.  Errors/Omissions/In Design ___A. Reimbursable ____ B. Non-Reimbursable

Other:
PROJECT: TONEY PENNA DRIVE AND OLD DIXIE CHANGE ORDER NO: 6 (six)
(Narme) HIGHWAY COUNTY PROJECT NO: 2002109
TO: CONTRACT DATE: 09/27/16
(Contractor) Community Asphalt Corp. RESOLUTION NO: R2016-1315
DISTRICT NO: 1

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Per Plan Revision No. 6, dated 8-31-17, attached as Exhibit “B”, install
yard drain S-29 at STA. 114+00, 29’ RT. Install 12” PVC drainage pipe
between yard drain and control structure S-12.
Extend Contract time by 10 days. Subtotal ~ $3,166.31

2. Per Plan Revision No.7, dated 9/1/17, attached as Exhibit “D”, modify
control structure S-12 at STA. 111+00, 25° RT by lowering
elevation of weir plate from elevation 4.50 to elevation 4.00. Subtotal ~ $2,261.19

TOTAL $5,427.50

The original Contract Sum was . . . . . . . . . $2,079,181.90
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . . . . . $ 32,474.67
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . . . . . . $2,111,656.57
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . . . . . $ 542750
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe . . . . . $2,117,084.07
The Contract Time will be increased by. . . . . . . . (10) Days

The Date of Completion including this Change Order therefore is . . . . January 28, 2018

EXECUTION OF
CLAIMS FOR, COSTS
MODIFICATIOKX(S).

GE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL
TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED
UDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING
INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIEXCATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE
ABOVE- DIFICATION(S) CON TES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE

/7
CcO’ Yﬁ)f/
Cgmmunity Asphalt Corp.
/ddress

795 Hoope¥oad, West Palm Beach, FL 33411

NAME: Paul Suellentrop, Executive Vice President

TITLE: Vice President Operations

DATE: 07/09/18

ATTACHMENT “A”




-
L] ¥
; BENCH _MARK_ 2| .
i @ SET wAG WAL & DISK G
! w720 s ,
X STA, lI1+94, 66 LT, STA. U167, 66' LT.
) :Ze”:m:u uss:. 206+47. B RT. gl ff?gzs;'mm Mgl oons 7. D8 TYPE ¢
[+ §r: g_,?r;.u 5! Jose. seour. : %u;ez-;s.% GRATE ='5.%0
TONEY PEWNA DRVE STA, 17+20,{32' LT, oSEE fooex So =2 30” glovr 2653 [(3] o B o
@ SET WAG NAIL & DISK CARTERS CAY ""'I %MWEOE;IST‘ PIPE (S} [T e ]
B s CONSULTING, INC, : g! 155 AMADEUS LLC Feef
ToNEr BEWNA DAVE STA. m2e2.3, 38T mox tro resovens —&' W —; EU (O.R.B. 14333, PG, 536)
<
o L\ B R
SIMON J. LACHANCE v REWOVED) . 4] .
D | A\ 3/ P
st » g Hl COUST. P.B.C. TRAFFIC . .
;52 56? ga "5851.7' . [ r TP, 2-Z PVC CONDUI e TEMP. CONST. ESHT. LOOLT Y e oo 43801,
S5 " eavsr P.B.C. TRAFFIC z
m) M 43.80'LT, H
T, CURR RAMP l i ! 124, N Lo AT
| Bscm i Siion s, 1| BT 1sEE Rt son Vi ] X LT, Edr o i #3017 Exsr soenix 2 X
SAWOUT & M.E. e T. TYPE 'F* [3:) h *9.0! Z'Bg AL ASPHALT KE’D TRANSITION @a ASPHALY f 23 @ ASPHALT
S —— EZ‘A"%_{‘_ ek \ G — — = — i & .
N RN = ot = > - of |
[ 7 ¥ i
1T o e T T N Hsceemote ruven - i o7 |
9§ c«%@":‘mﬁé}“’m %&(%EF ey L T By
L7 I s
4 ’ f (/L 77, oyl
N ﬁ CONST. & ¥ 7 . 7 =G 3 £ A Z
1 XST.PIPE. MD VES (&) 5, s, y, 2 7 h
2 E 'm N "~ LA T A4 oy <4 . / L AN b 4 A ' ®
3.4 o == X !
= a - —— _ PR L DAVATA Q. VATA W VA W
A = T, GAAS:
— = = SOUTH R/W LINE Lid] S
9. P TP g e e RS ¥ Ut : 'l
- 1 EL.= 6.52 v g.087, E————-J-—‘—i ' ———1
‘J Beaw K END TYPE *F* oo o,
| | REL sy \ED EXD 1 | cONST. gs QB & QUTTER m cura ¢ eurrsi}w PN ,;ufzg;','m
N | GIN_PROJECT ,&l% sxFlerm‘f-Fﬁs” gy | m——————— e CONST. 238 LF-i8" RCP
i | 127 pvc between INA DRIVI j ééts‘r”";-”'slgg AR oo } §"‘ (SEE DETAIL SHEET & & FOOT D, 285)
| S-29 and 8-12 ’ DR WS, = 5-M COMPANY
- = . 2 LF-8" RCP W 7‘!! 50 tF
I CONST. &3 LF-8° AeP Fl= 3.4 BRIk ion Thewew 1 Wioe) >
Do SARDINHA 10 - — M WIDENING/RECONSTRUCTION
| DRIVE PARTNERS 2 X 5-M COMPANY
s ARIES, 0-5° rererem DODDS
G ASPHIL MILUNG & RESURFACING
STA. _W+00, 25.00' RT STA. IM4+00, 29.00' R 2 2
CONST. GUTTER INLET TYPE V (7'x4) ST e T TvrE v e 5 SintEs - ovERBUILD STA. 11337.95, 25.00° AT
(CONTROL STRUCTURE, INDEX 'MG._ 200,201,221 CORST. QUTTER WLET TYPE v tred
Sﬁxs%sr%.amzz/ w 365%2 EW L%WI [RXXX] ?{fg ’ Agszm
EOP = 6.1 BOT ="1.50 IS Awewar PAVEMERT WV = 3.50 (E, W)
WY = 3.50 (EW) BoT ="1.50
80T = 1.50 | ExFiLTRATION TRENCH
. J
(% § PALM BEACH COUNTY TN r ~
§ ‘ ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS || aeenoven. o PLAN sueete 13
& N ROADWAY PRODUCTION DRAT M '
< CHECKED»  HND
. ARCADIS us.,INc.  : P.0. BOX 21229 e e[ TONEY PENNA DR. |[memrw wimom
L 2081 ViSTA PAmoMy, WEST PAM BEACK: £L ST WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA FIELD 00K Nor OLD DIXIE HIGHWAY 7ec-s0a_w0. 2002103
eFILES SDATES STIES

(z 40 T 88ed) 4, UqIUx3



Exhibit “B” (Page 2 of 2)

ENGINEER NOTE:

PIPES NEED TO BE DEEPER
TO FIT UNDER TOP SLAB

v £e=604 g/ COLLAR

—
= &
27" ."D — =
(|Up: 1:;33; v EL=4.4377
nv.: J. =4, N " N
18" RCP O O BOTTOM OF TOP SLAB = ® —_— SEE %l;:eg 2
ALUMIN 117 above wg IS BELOW TOP OF WEIR
b TE, S S N i . 38°x46"
SUBMITTAL FOR NNNNE WER EL J.___"m

b e e J

—-—--——ﬁv— S
. 1 3
] °
!
Up: 1 ‘/\_ core south wall of
Inv.: 3.50, -
s o S-12
11" obove . Hp e T %
LANTARA, FL stae2
[ XD
iRy thet { bt Checin fids sabmnteet
POST POUR INSPECTION | - %1-30-2017 ARCADFS 5107810
e Review of Shop Grawirys is ivr cobavrmance with the design

48°xB4” TYPE V_CONTROL STRUCTURECW)AEWBTH] WOP [SEABL @0 RS HOE Te 2 Contracto
LT .
= ] c bans " st

in the Ske-p Drawings. Contractor shall determine and ver
field measurements, field construction criteria, quantities,
materials, catalog numbers and similar data, check and
coordinate each Shop Drawing with the requirements of the
project documents and approving Agency.

12" SCHD 40

] approve (] revise and resubmit
(] approved as noted ] notapproved

By M’ . Date =2/ 5/( 4




Exhibit “C” (Page 1 of 5)

SUMMARY OF WORK ORDER Community
Toney Penna & Old Dixie Hwy ASphalt

PBC Project No. 2002102 ORI Groun
Jptiichttng OHL Group
DATE: Wednesday, June 20, 2018

DESCRIPTION: Revision # 6 Yard Drain @ Toney Penna

10 Calendar days

LABOR BREAKDOWN

DESCRIPTION u/M RATE ary EXTENSION BURDEN TOTAL COST
$ - $ N
$ - $ -
$ - S -
$ - $ -
E - $ -
$ - s -

- S -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - -
$ - $ -
S - S N

TOTAL LABOR: § -

EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN

DESCRIPTION u/m RATE Qry EXTENSION
$ -
< N
< .
< N
S .
S N
s .
T s .
- s .
- $ -
$ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT: § -
MATERIAL BREAKDOWN
DESCRIPTION U/M RATE Qry EXTENSION
$ -
TOTAL MATERIAL: $ -
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACTOR u/m RATE Qry EXTENSION
lohnson Davis LS $ 2,878.46 1.00$ 2,878.46
$ -
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT $ 2,878.46
INDIRECT COSTS / MOT COSTS
DESCRIPTION u/m RATE Qry EXTENSION
TOTAL LABOR: $ -
TOTALLABOR: $ -
TOTALEQPT: $ -
TOTALMATL: $ -
(+)17.5% $ -
TOTALSUBC: $ 2,878.46
(+) 10% on first $50,000 $ 287.85
(+) 5% over $50,000
SUBTOTAL: $ 3,166.31

PER DIEM COSTS $ - IE @ E [l w E
LESS CREDIT $ - JUN -,2 0 zuia
CONSTRUCTION COORDINATION

BOND:
TOTAL COST:_$ 3,166.31




September24:-2047
Mareh-16-2018
June 15, 2018
Community Asphalt
7795 Hooper Road
WPB, FL 33411
Attn: Aryail Gomez

RE: Yard Drain @ Toney Penna
J-DCOR# 7

Aryail,

Exhibit “C” (Page 2 of 5)

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

The following is a change order related to extra work requested to install new inlet and pipe associated with plans revision

6.

Work is assumed to be approved and performed during the time JD is still on-site; otherwise, an additional mobilization

charge of $2,750 will be required.
All other JD contract exclusions/inclusions apply.
No costs of buying and trucking clean and dry fill are included.

DATE: TBD
TASK: Yard Drain @ Toney Penna *
1 Labor 1 LS $1,088.44 $1,088.44
1 Equipment 1 LS $1,002.61 $1,002.61
1 Material 1 LS $787.41 $787.41
1 Subcontractor 1 LS $0.00 $0.00
Total Amount of Change Order: $2,878.46
Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract: 10

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.
As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

e

" —
Rob Lima
Project Manager




Exhibit “C” (Page 3 of 5)

Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Toney Penna & Old Dixie Date: 11/9/2017

JD Job #: 31308
Description of Work: Yard Drain @ Toney Penna

Labor
Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Molina, Moises CL 6 $ 19.00|$% 2850 | § 114.00
Smith, Robert SL 6 $ 1400]% 21.00 ]| $ 84.00
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
- $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
Labor Subtotal $ 198.00
Burden 0.4979 $ 98.58
Markup on Labor 10.0°_/o $ 29.66
Labor Total $ 326.24
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools 1 6 $ 29851 % 179.10
25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) 1 6 b 3484 1% 209.04
b - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - -$ -
$ - $ -
$ - b -
$ - $ -
g - $ -
$ - $ -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 388.14
Markup on Equipment 10.0% $ 38.81
Equipment Total $ 426.95
Material & Rentals
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
12" PVC SCHD 40 pipe 5 LF $ 9751 % 48.75
12" PVC SCHD 45 degree bend 1 EA $ 1350018 135.00
$ -
3 N
3 N
(; -
3 N
Material Subtotal: $ 183.75
Tax 7% $ 12.86
Markup on Material 10.0% $ 19.66
Material Total $ 216.27
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
() -
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ -
Markup on Subcontractors 10.0%; $ -
Subcontractor Total $ -
Total: $ 969.47

Comments:




Johnson-Davis Inc.

Exhibit “C” (Page 4 of 5)

Job Name: Toney Penna & Old Dixie Date: 11/9/2017
JD Job #: 31308
Description of Work: Yard Drain @ Toney Penna
Labor
Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Molina, Moises CL 4 $ 19.00]% 2850 1% 76.00
Smith, Robert SL 4 $ 14.00]8% 2100 | $ 56.00
Skilled Laborer SL 4 $ 163418 2451 1% 65.35
$ - $ - b -
$ - $ - $ -
g - $ - $ -
g - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - g -
Labor Subtotal $ 197.35
Burden 0.4979 $ 98.26
Markup on Labor 10.0"_/0 $ 29.56
Labor Total $ 325.17
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools 1 4 1% 29851 % 119.40
25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) 1 4 $ 3484 1% 139.36
Tamper 1 4 $ 6.37 | $ 25.48
$ - $ -
b - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
b - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - g -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 284.24
Markup on Equipment 10.0% $ 28.42
) Equipment Total $ 312.66
Material & Rentals .
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
12" PVC SCHD 40 pipe 30 LF $ 9.75({ $ 292.50
PVC Clean/Glue (1/4 pint 3202) 1 EA $ 23.001$ 23.00
(; -
5 -
D -
3 -
$ -
Material Subtotal: $ 315.50
Tax 7% $ 22.09
Markup on Material 10.0% _ $ 33.76
Material Total $ 371.34
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
=
s :
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ -
Markup on Subcontractors 10.0% $ -
Subcontractor Total $ -
Total: $ 1,009.17

Comments:




Johnson-Davis Inc.

Exhibit “C” (Page 5 of 5)

Job Name: Toney Penna & Old Dixie Date: 12/14/2017
JD Job #: 31308
Description of Work: Yard Drain @ Toney Penna
Labor
Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Thelisnort,Ariesthene Foreman 4 $ 245018 36.75| $ ’ 98.00
Valverde, Pedro Oper-Exc 4 $ 22008 33.00] % 88.00
$ - $ - $ -
Briscoe, Albert SL 4 $ 19.81]8% 29.72 1§ 79.24
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - b -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - b - g -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
Labor Subtotal $ 265.24
Burden 0.4979 $ 132.06
Markup on Labor 10.0% $ 39.73
Labor Total $ 437.03
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools 1 4 $ 18.56 | $ 74.24
25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) 1 4 $ . 34.84 139.36
$ - b -
$ - $ N
Tamper 1 4 $ 637 | $ 25.48
q - g -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
f - $ -
f - $ -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 239.08
Markup on Equipmeﬁnt 10.0:’/_’0 $ 23.91
Equipment Total $ 262,99
Material & Rentals
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
$ -
12" PVC SCHD 40 pipe 13 LF $ 9.75 | § 126.75
Brick & Mortar 1 LS $ 20.00 | $ 20.00
PVC Clean/Glue (1/4 pint 320z) 1 EA $ 23.00 | $ 23.00
q
D -
(> -
P -
Material Subtotal: $ 169.75
Tax 7% $ 11.88
Markup on Material 10.0% $ 18.16
Material Total $ 199.80
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ -
Markup on Subcontractors 10.0% $ -
Subcontractor Total $ -
Total: $ 899.82

Comments:




B1/2" NEDPRENE GASKET VARES
SEES
3%32]/4" Ases . TRUCTURE
BRLFLOOR ANGLES
i
5 § 4. | == srremer ™
3
- £d
3 gg et 5B PLAAL,VEWNW
TRENCH WIOTH (W'} + 4 MININUM J—" P 3.3 RETICULINE GRATE /8" kI PATE v/ g X o STHRENER ANGLERE
SURFACE. RESTORATION Frlon Coumee Toee R ELEV. = 5,04 s N B PR PR T
WECHANICALLY SAW =
EXISTING PAVEMENT AEPLACENENT, UNEROCK BASE TSR s CUTTER INLET FUL/TLOOR 0F STRUCTAE
I§ 3 UFTS AT 387% COMPACTION Srircrina iy TPE v (754) & STHTENER ANCLE DOES NOT SRl /4 WAL,
( (TRAFFIC APPLY TO FLODR ATTACHUENT ANGLE (4 REQ'D) O
« SECTION 7¢—C" FouAL sPACING
-~ P( e ) NOT 1O SCALE 1~
3
EXISTIHG BASE—/ « / FREYYARS
L% § . TYPICAL FASTENER LEGEND:
ol :::::::: 7 a3 R ELEV. = 4.00 ® g’. x 5-§{Eznsrm;ssdmemmg 18 / WEIR PLATE DETAILS
S braE T sasaaacyy eusrine pase” R /4 P i v T iy vt Vg
rm s e NYRR e ® YA LT L S AR
587 COMPACTION AN RN
NN e WATER LEVEL
4 _WAX, LAYERS. b T PROP.
AT 987 BEDDING ROCK 18" P
35, DA, BEDOHG ROCK N UNDISTURBED SOIL. PROP. 187 RCP
CONDITIONS REQUIRE i Wi Fla 5.50 \
D A= 350 CONTROL_STRUCTURE GENERAL NOTES:
) 1) AL ALUMNM SHAL BE ALLOY 6061-T6 STAUGTURAL GRADE N ACCORD-
MTES: | )‘/ )MIWCE WITH THE ALUMINUY A FICATIONS FOR ALUMNUM
e —80.~1.50 SRICTRES. A0 THE FOOT SradbyaD SPECIFICATIONS,
1. WHERE SOIL CONDITIONS. CANKOT BE MANTANED AS SHOWN AGOVE, . "
e e e ST IONS CANNOT e T, SEE SECTION "C~C VR PLATE 2) 4L COUPONENTS 0F THE MR GATE ASszieLx StalL B Joiep oy
SECTION "A—A" ‘(SEEE'DHAIL) (URLESS OTHERHSE NOTEDY, ALL WECHAMGAL FASTENERS Gite B
2. SHEETING WILL BE REOUIRED AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. et )s TAWLESS STEEL TYPE 1 .
3) ALL WORK AND MATERIALS OF THE WEIR—GATE ASSEMELY SHALL CONFORM
3. KEW SURFACING MATERIALS SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH EXISTING M SECTONS 480 AND 961 OF THe FDOT STANDARD SPECFICATIONS.
ARD SHALL HAYE BUTT JOINTS (1.5 IHCH WINAWM THICKNESS). 4 AL GUTE UEVGERS SHALL BE SET PLUME IRUE AND SWAE 10 THER
4. CONPACTION PERCENTAGES SHOWN REFER T0 A.A.S.MH.T.0. T-§0. ! | 4) [UE STUCTURE SHALL BE PRE-CAST CONCRETE rwsmmaw% wny Foor
. AL ROADWAY RESTORATION SHALL COMPLY WITH PALW BEACH COUNTY 5) JOINTS BETWEEN ALUWINUM FRAME AND STRUCTURE WALL/FLOCR SHALL BE
B S LR JUPITER STANDARDS . 5 MiK. ﬂ ’myznncur TROMDE APPROVED ELASTOERE JONT SALANT WERE REQD.
6) THE WER-GATE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED WM SUFFICENT ALLOW~
6. TRENCH WIOTH W = PIPE 0.D. PWS 20" iees o ro« 7E NS mrwg«gzﬂv;‘:s VR PLATE S0 THAT e As-guLT
L1 L BE “TRUBOLT® STAIMLESS STEEL WEDGE
SEE SECTION ‘\‘:—C'—< )/wmms 14 RAus:r rAsn:Mm: SYSTEMS (OR APPROVED eowu.
(PAVED AREAS) JACHORS SHALL B WSTAULED i ACCORDANCE WTH ANFACTRERE
TRENCH DETAIL PROP. 18° 4 PROP. 18" 6) SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE WER-GATE ASSEMBLY AND JHE pRE=CAST
MT.S. L 187 Rop ROP. 187 RCP ? STRUCTURE SNA(L BE SUGUI'"ED TO THE ENCINEER FOR ROVAL.
I~ T 9 THE CONTRACTOR SlALL HAVE A PERMANENT EENCNMMK SET BY A BLS.
OR REAR) THE TOP OF THE STRUCTURE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PEOWDE
DESCRIPNION AND LOCATION OF THE GENCHMMARK, CERTHIED
TEST HOLE */ - < A PLS, TO ENGIVEER.
'fgt"io AR
F-if COVER ~ T.0.P. EL= 1.20 R ™~ rror. -
\— TYPE ¥ (7%4)
_BLAN_VIEW
NS
CONTROL STRUCTURE S—12 DETAILS
J
\.
s s REVISION: BY, | DATE: PALM BEACH COUNTY SCALE:  N.T.5. 8 o \
g 5 T |REVISED WEIR ELEVATIONBFR|9-1-17 ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS APPROVED:  HWD DETAILS SHUEFE . o
3 ORAMN MoF. .
§ 2 ROADWAY PRODUCTION |[|om = wr TONEY PENNA DR
3 ARCAD'S US INC 3 P.0. BOX 21229 DATE: APRIL 2009 . PROJECT NO. ¥ (33000
2 2081 VISTA PARKNAY, WEST PAL BEACH, FL 33411 = WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA FIELD BOOK NO OLD DIXIE HIGHWAY Poc-J08-10. 2002103 |
\ 8 ) 697-7000, FAX (561) 697-775( o

3
5
¥

SDATES STIMES

Ilc'II 1!q!l‘|xa



Exhibit “E” (Page 1 of 3)

SUMMARY OF WORK ORDER Community

Toney Penna & Old Dixie Hwy ASpha lt
PBC Project No. 2002102 - OHIl Groun
CACH7038 .. OHLGroup
DATE: Wednesday, May 30, 2018
DESCRIPTION: Revision # 7 Wier Modification
Delay start: 8/23/2017 Delay end: 9/1/2017 Si=Calandurziays
LABOR BREAKDOWN
DESCRIPTION u/Mm RATE ary EXTENSION BURDEN TOTAL COST
$ - 3 N
$ - B R
$ - $ -
< B N
S N N
$ - N
B - s -
$ - $ N
N S B
N g B
N S N
S N N
$ - .
TOTAL LABOR: 3 -
EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN
DESCRIPTION u/mM RATE Qry EXTENSION
S -
E -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT: $ -
MATERIAL BREAKDOWN
DESCRIPTION U/m RATE Qry EXTENSION
$ -
TOTAL MATERIAL: $ -
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACTOR u/m RATE Qry EXTENSION
llohnson Davis LS 3 2,055.63 1005 2,055.63
s -
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT $ 2,055.63
INDIRECT COSTS / MOT COSTS
DESCRIPTION u/m RATE QTty EXTENSION
TOTALLABOR: $ -
TOTAL LABOR: $ -
TOTALEQPT: $ -
TOTAL MATL: $ -
+17.5% $ -
TOTALSUBC: $ 2,055.63
(+) 10% on first $50,000 $ 205.56
(+) 5% over $50,000
SUBTOTAL: § 2,261.19

PER DIEM COSTS $ -
LESS CREDIT $ -

BOND:
TOTAL COST: _$ 2,261.19




September21-2017

March10:-2018
May 30, 2018

Community Asphalt
7795 Hooper Road

WPB, FL 33411

Attn: Aryail Gomez

RE: Weir Modification

J-D COR #:

Aryail,

8

Exhibit “E” (Page 2 of 3)

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

The following is a change order related to extra work requested to adjust weir elevation associated with plans revision 7.
Work is assumed to be approved and performed during the time JD is still on-site; otherwise, an additional mobilization

charge of $2,750 will be required.

All other JD contract exclusions/inclusions apply.

DATE: TBD
TASK: Weir Modification
1 Labor 1 LS $1,483.05 $1,483.05
1 Equipment 1 LS $482.16 $482.16
1 Material 1 LS $35.31 $35.31
1 Subcontractor 1 LS $55.00 $55.00
Total Amount of Change Order: $2,055.53
Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract: -3 O

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.
As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerel
P’y
Rob Lima
Project Manager




Johnson-Davis Inc.

Exhibit “E” (Page 3 of 3)

Job Name: Toney Penna & Old Dixie Date: 11/3/2017
JD Job #: 31308
Description of Work: Weir Modification
Labor
Standard [ Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Brady, Jeff Foreman 8 $ 38.05]% 57.08|$ 304.40
Guerrero Oseguera,Agustin Oper-Ldr 8 $ 18.001% 27.00 | $ 144.00
Pascual, Andres SL 8 1$ 198118 29.72 1 $ 158.48
Hernandez, Manuel SL 8 $ 1865]9% 27.98 | $ 149.20
Barragan Oceguera,Juan SL 8 $ 18.001]% 27.00 1% 144.00
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - g - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
Labor Subtotal 900.08
Burden 0.4979 $ 44815
Markup on Labor 10.0% $ 134.82
Labor Total $ 1,483.05
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools 1 8 $ 18.56 | $ 148.48
25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) 1 8 $ 3484 | 8% 278.72
Cut off Saw 14" 1 3 $ 3.711% 11.13
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
Equipment Subtotal: $ 438.33
Markup on Equipment 10.0% $ 43.83
Equipment Total $ 482.16
Material & Rentals _
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
Cut-off blades 1 LS $ 30.00] % 30.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
(, -
$ -
$ -
Material Subtotal: 30.00
Tax 7% $ 2.10
Markup on Material 10.0‘20 $ 3.21
Material Total $ 35.31
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
Brick & Mortar 1 LS $ 50.00 | $ 50.00
$ -
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ 50.00
Markup on Subcontractors 10.0% $ 5.00
Subcontractor Total $ 55.00
Total: $ 2,055.53
Comments:

excavate top of S-12, remove top slab, un-bolt weir, remove weir, cut weir, re-install weir, re-install top slab and restore




SCHEDULE 1
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: [0/ &7 %f?fi&aﬂw ’Vi bl Oors. prROJECTNO. 2002 [0
Commen ey Top ADDRESS 1795 HOO e/~ Rdl WPB £L 324

e e b

contact rerson: Ao | Gomez pHONE No. D] - 790~ 64 ] raxwo. S(gl-T90-1013
BID OPENING DATE: ,_Y&‘an 1, 20l perarRTMENT: Construchon (Roa GZW@@ .

NAME OF PRIME BIDDER:

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS

illl.IlIIIIIlIIll-l.IIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIllIIIIIllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIlllllIll.ll.lllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'Il

Name, Address and Subcontract Amount:
Phone Number (Check one or both Categories)

Minority Business Small Business  Black Hispanic ~ Women  Caucasian Other (Please Specify)

llIIlnllliqull!.llllu!lllall‘IIllIlnlullIIIlIllIl-lllIllllllllllllililllIllllll-llll:llllilllll..lllIll.lltl!nl--lnnl

1. S %8 8 8 % _

2 - M - ‘ $ ; $ $ 5

3 S ) 5 A _ ¥ “ _—;_v_’ $ 3 ii_

4 ﬁ 7 - : ‘SH ) A_; ; N $ d $: 8 ﬁ
s s s s s s
Poscow it itmeny el s s s s 5
vaares $542750  nveeasmrgams | 0.00
NOTE:

1. The amounts listed on this form must be supported by the Subcontractors prices included on Schedule 2 in order to be counted toward goal attainment

2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or and M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and
appropriate category.

3. M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only

M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the

SBE-3



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT Toney Penna Drive and Old Dixie Highway; Project No. 2002109

C.O.# | DATE APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER | C.R. COMMITTEE TOTAL DEPT. & C.R. APPROVALS BOARD OF CO. COMM.
AMOUNT  TIME AMOUNT  TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT  TIME
1 9/26/2017 0.00] 22
2 10/17/2017 3,556.04 8
3 10/25/2017 000 15
4 7/11/2018 28,918.63| 42
5 7/11/2018 000, 28
6 8/8/2018 542750, 10
TOTAL 3,556.04 30 34,346.13 95 37,902.17 125
CUMULATIVE TOTAL 3,556.04 30 34,346.13 95 37,902.17 125
SINGLE AMT.|  |SINGLE AMT. B
$50,000.00 $100,000.00 MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE [MAX. CUM.
Asof PPM CW-F-050 | MAX.AMT. |MAX. TIMI{ MAX. AMT. |MAX.TIMHCO. ENG. & CR. COMM. |CO.ENG.&CR
Dated February 24, 2016  {$250,000.00 or [30 DAYS  [$250,000.00 or {30 DAYS  |$250,000.00 or 5% of contract|120 DAYS
5% of contract 5% of contract




